PolySwitch® Resettable PPTCs
© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 10/22/18
Radial Leaded  > RXEF Series
RXEF Series RoHS
Description
Littelfuse PolySwitch radial-leaded devices represent the

RXEF300-AP — — 1,000 5,000 X300 UL, CSA, TÜV, CQC
RXEF375 250 — — 5,000 X375 UL, CSA, TÜV, CQC
Part Ordering Number System
RXEF   250   U   2
Packaging
Blank = Packaged in Bags
-1  = 25.4mm (1.0 in) Minimum Lead Length
-2  = Tape and Reel
-AP  = Ammo Pack
-X.X = Special Lead Cut Length (in)
Modifier
K  = Standard Kinked Lead
B  = Special Kinked Lead
S  = Straight Lead
U  = Uncoated Device
Hold Current Indicator
Product Series
An “F” at the end of product series indicates Pb-free version of product.
Note: Kinked parts are recommended to control the height of the part on the PCB in non-auto PCB applications.
PolySwitch® Resettable PPTCs
© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 10/22/18
Radial Leaded  > RXEF Series
Tape and Reel Specifications
RXEF devices are available in tape and reel packaging per EIA468-B/IEC60286-2 standards.
See Figures 1 and 2 for details.
Description EIA Mark Dimension (mm) Tolerance
Carrier Tape Width W 18 -0.5/+1.0
Hold-Down Tape Width W4 11 Minimum
Top Distance between Tape Edges W6 3 Maximum
Sprocket Hole Position W5 9 -0.5/+0.75
Sprocket Hole Diameter D0 4 ± 0.2
Abscissa to Plane (Straight Lead) (RXEF110 To RXEF300) H 18.5 ± 2.5
Abscissa to Plane (Kinked Lead) (RXEF010 To RXEF090) H0 16.0 ± 0.5
Abscissa to Top (RXEF010 To RXEF090) H1 32.2 Maximum
Abscissa to Top* (RXEF110 To RXEF300) H1 47.5 Maximum
Overall Width with Lead Protrusion (RXEF010 To RXEF090) C1 43.2 Maximum
Overall Width with Lead Protrusion* (RXEF110 To RXEF300) C1 58 Maximum
Overall Width without Lead Protrusion (RXEF010 To RXEF090) C2 42.5 Maximum
Overall Width without Lead Protrusion* (RXEF110 To RXEF300) C2 57.0 Maximum
Lead Protrusion L1 1.0 Maximum
Protrusion of Cut-Out L 11.0 Maximum
Protrusion beyond Hold-down Tape I2 Not Specified —
Sprocket Hole Pitch P0 12.7 ± 0.3
Device Pitch (RXEF010 To RXEF090) — 12.7 ± 0.3
Device Pitch (RXEF110 To RXEF300) — 25.4 ± 0.61
Pitch Tolerance — 20 Consecutive ± 1
Tape Thickness T 0.9 Maximum
Overall Tape and Lead Thickness (RXEF010 To RXEF090) T1 1.5 Maximum
Overall Tape and Lead Thickness (RXEF110 To RXEF300) T1 2.3 Maximum
Splice Sprocket Hole Alignment — 0 ± 0.3
Body Lateral Deviation h 0 ± 1.0
Body Tape Plane Deviation p 0 ± 1.3
Ordinate to Adjacent Component Lead  (RXEF010 To RXEF185) P1 3.81 ± 0.7
Ordinate to Adjacent Component Lead  (RXEF250 To RXEF300) P1 7.62 ± 0.7
Lead Spacing*  (RXEF010 To RXEF185) F 5.05 ± 0.75
Lead Spacing*  (RXEF250 To RXEF300) F 10.15 ± 0.75
Reel Width  (RXEF010 To RXEF090) W2 56.0 Maximum
Reel Width*  (RXEF110 To RXEF300) W2 63.5 Maximum
Reel Diameter A 370.0 Maximum
Space between Flanges*  (RXEF010 To RXEF090) W1 48.0 Maximum
Space between Flanges*  (RXEF110 To RXEF300) W1 55.0 Maximum
Arbor Hold Diameter C 26.0 ± 12.0
Core Diameter* N 91.0 Maximum
Box — 64/372/362 Maximum
Consecutive Missing Places — None —
Empty Places per Reel — 0.1% Maximum
*Differs from EIA specification.
PolySwitch® Resettable PTCs
© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 10/22/18